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INFILTRATE™ BLACKOUT Gaming Mouse

REGISTERNOW K : ENREGISTRER

This product comes with a 1 year limited warranty.

Register this product within 30 days of sale to activate a
complimentary 2 year warranty extension and receive free
advanced technical support. Learn more and register now.

Ce produit a une garantie limitée de 1 an.

Enregistrer ce produit dans les 30 jours suivant son achat pour
activer I'extension de garantie de 2 ans et bénéficer de notre
service aprés-vente gratuit. Pour en savoir plus, enregistrez ce
produit dés a présent.

ENHANCEgaming.com/warranty




BECOME A VIP

R

ACCESSORY POWER

IN LESS THAN 30 SECONDS



WHY SHOULD | JOIN?

* Free Product Giveaways

» Exclusive Discounts

» Sneak Peek at New Products
 And More VIP Perks!

JOIN THE CLUB TODAY

AccessoryPower.com/VIPclub



Need help with this product?
Besoin d’assistance sur ce produit?
¢Necesita ayuda con este producto?
Bendtigen Sie Hilfe bei diesem Produkt?
Hai bisogno di aiuto per questo prodotto?
TR m - SERERMEMNE ?

ENHANCEgaming.com/support

PRODUCT COMFORT NOTICE
NOTICE DE CONFORT

Long period of repetitive motion using this product may be associated with nerve, tendon, or
muscle injury in your hands, wrists, arms, shoulders, neck, or back. If you experience symptoms
such as persistent or recurring discomfort, pain, throbbing, aching, tingling, numbness,
burning sensation, or stiffness you should see a qualified health professional. Visit www.
enhancegaming.com/comfort for more information.

Une utilisation répétitive et prolongée de ce produit peut entrainer des douleurs au niveau des
nerfs, tendons ou musculaires au niveau des mains, poignets, épaules, du cou ou du dos. Si vous
présentez des symptomes tels que de l'inconfort, de la douleur, des palpitations, des sensations
de picotements, d'engourdissement, de briilure ou de rigidité, persistants ou récurrents,
consultez votre docteur. Visitez www.enhancegaming.com/comfort pour plus dinformation.
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Product diagram
Schéma du produit
Diagrama de product
Producktabbildung
Schema del prodotto
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DPIadjustment buttons
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Right click button

Scroll wheel

Left click button
71inch braded cable
Golden USB plug
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EN
Operating instructions

USB installation
Insert the USB plug into your computer. The drivers will automatically install.
Allow up to two minutes for driver installation.

Adjusting DPI setting
Press the DPI button to change DPI setting - 800, 1200, 1600 or 2400 DPI.
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Mode d’emploi

Installation USB
Insérez la fiche USB dans votre ordinateur. Les pilotes s'installeront
automatiquement. Prévoyez jusqu’a deux minutes pour l'installation du pilote.

Réglage du paramétre DPI
Appuyez sur le bouton DPI pour modifier le paramétre PPP - 800, 1200, 1600 ou 2400 DPI.
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ES
Instrucciones de Operacion

Instalacion USB
Inserte el conector USB en su ordenador. Los controladores se instalaran
automdticamente. Espere unos dos minutos para la instalacion del controlador.

Ajuste de la configuracion de DPI
Presione el boton DPI para cambiar la configuracién de DPI: 800, 1200, 1600 0 2400 DPI.
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DE
Bedienungsanleitung

USB-Installation
Stecken Sie den USB-Stecker in Ihren Computer. Die Treiber werden automatisch installiert.
Planen Sie bis zu zwei Minuten fiir die Treiberinstallation ein.

DPI-Einstellung anpassen
Driicken Sie die DPI-Taste um die DPI-Einstellung zu &ndem — 800, 1200, 1600 oder 2400 DPI.
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Istruzioni operative

Installazione USB
Inserisci il connettore USB nel tuo computer. | diver verranno installati
automaticamente. Linstallazione pua richiedere fino a due minuti.

Impostazione DPI
Premi il pulsante DPI per modificare il settaggio DPI: 800, 1200, 1600 o 2400 DPI.
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Product specifications

Spécifications du produit
Especificaciones del producto

Produktspezifikationen
Specifiche del prodotto

R AE

Optical sensor: NST N5311
Maximum DPI: 2400

DPI settings: 800, 1200, 1600, 2400
Buttons: 6

Lighting: Color changing

Max polling rate: 500Hz

Max. acceleration: 8 g

(able length: 71 inches

Plug: Golden USB

Dimensions: 4.93 x 2.67 x 1.56 inches
Weight: 4.4 ounces

System requirements:
Windows® 7 or later
USB port

€3

12

Capteur optique: NSTN5311

DPI' maximum: 2400

Parametres DPI: 800, 1200, 1600, 2400
Boutons: 6

Eclairage: Couleur changeante
Polling rate max: 500 Hz
Accélération max: 8 g

Longueur du cable: 180 cm

Fiche: USB dorée

Dimensions: 12,52 x 6,78 x 3,96 cm
Poids: 125 g

Configuration requise:
Windows® 7 ou version ultérieure
Port USB



FCC Compliance Notice

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

/N WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

What is Proposition 657

Proposition 65 is a California law that applies to companies selling products in California. Proposition 65 requires warnings if
a product contains any listed chemical present above very low levels. Proposition 65's warning standards are among the most
stringent in the world. Proposition 65 is not a product safety law, but rather a“right-to-know” law. Businesses are entitled to
provide warnings to comply with Proposition 65.

There are over 800 chemicals on the Proposition 65 list, which is administered by California’s Office of Environmental Health
Hazard Assessment (OEHHA), a part of the California Environmental Protection Agency. The list includes naturally occurring
and man-made chemicals. Proposition 65 warnings can be seen for a wide variety of everyday consumer products, including
electronic equipment, and wamings can be seen posted throughout California in a variety of establishments such as buildings,
hotels, restaurants, coffee shops, and stores.

If you have any questions regarding your Accessory Power product please visit www.accessorypower.com/support.

13



\""/
%, =NHANC=

'S YOUR GAME

INFILTRATE
BLACKOUT

Gaming Mouse






WARRANTY GARANTIE  GARANTIA 9 GARANTIE  GARANZIA {RE

This product comes with a 1 year limited warranty, the acceptance of which is a condition of sale. Register this product
within 30 days of sale to activate a complimentary 2 year warranty extension and receive free advanced technical
support. For warranty program details, registration, and support visit ENHANCEgaming.com/warranty.

Ce produit a une garantie limitée de 1an, la condition étant son achat. Enregistrer ce produit dans les 30 jours suivant
son achat pour activer I'extension de garantie de 2 ans et bénéficer de notre service aprés-vente gratuit. Pour en savoir
plus sur l'enregistrement et le service aprés-vente allez sur ENHANCEgaming.com/warranty.

Este producto viene con una garantia limitada de 1 afio, la aceptacion de que es una condicidn de la venta. Registrar
este producto dentro de los 30 dias de la venta para activar una extension de cortesia 2 afios de garantia y recibir
soporte técnico avanzado libre. Para los detalles del programa de garantia, el registro, y una visita de apoyo
ENHANCEgaming.com/warranty.

Dieses Produkt kommt mit einer 1-Jahres-Garantie, deren Annahme ist eine Bedingung des Verkaufs. Registrieren Sie
dieses Produkt innerhalb von 30 Tagen den Verkauf an ein kostenloses 2 Jahre Garantie-Erweiterung zu aktivieren und
erhalten kostenlose erweiterte technische Unterstiitzung. Fiir Garantie-Programm Details, Registrierung und Support
Besuch ENHANCEgaming.com/warranty.

Questo prodotto viene fornito con una garanzia limitata di 1 anno, la cui accettazione & una condizione di vendita.
Registra questo prodotto entro 30 giorni di vendita per attivare tutte le mattine una estensione di garanzia di 2 anni
e di ricevere supporto tecnico avanzato gratuito. Per i dettagli del programma di garanzia, la registrazione e supporto
visitare ENHANCEgaming.com/warranty.
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Windows® is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/

or other countries. .

©2018 AP Global, Inc. All rights reserved. Accessory Power, the Accessory Power YouTube.(om/AccessoryPower
1ogo, ENHANCE, the ENHANCE logo, INFILTRATE and other marks and logos are either n

registered trademarks or trademarks of AP Global in the United States and/or other Facebook.com/A(cessoryPower
countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. @

Manufactured in China. Designed in California. Instagram.com/AccessoryPower
Windows® est une Marque déposée de Microsoft Corporations aux Etats-Unis et/ou

dans d'autres pays.

©2018 AP Global, Inc. Tous droits réservés. Accessory Power, le logo Accessory Power, S — —_

ENHANCE, le logo ENHANCE, INFILTRATE et les autres marques et logos sont des marques ‘(,f’rl\)’ =N HANC:

déposées ou des marques de AP Global aux Etats-Unis et/ou dans d‘autres pays. Toutes

les autres marques sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs. INFILTRATE™ BLACKOUT Gamin g Mouse

Fabriqué en Chine. Congu en Californie.

MODEL: ENINMNU100BOEW
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